

website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
e.mail:doclt.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0495 - 2371971

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS II(1)4381/17

Kozhikode 13-08-2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode Ranked List for the post of LD Clerk (By Transfer) (Cat.No. 415/2016) in Various Departments in Kozhikode District Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref :- 1) Letter No.DRI-1/50025/2018-KPSC-Dummy dated 11.08.2021 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram
 - 2) Ranked List No. 279/18/DOD dated 02-04-2018.

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate **SUBHASH M**. (Reg. No.300378, Rank No.307) included in the Ranked List No. 279/18/DOD dated 02-04-2018 for the post of LD Clerk (By Transfer) (Cat. No. 415/2016) in Various Departments in Kozhikode District has been corrected as **SUBASH M**.

Accordingly the revised entry shall be read as follows:

Rank No.	Reg. No	Name	Date of Birth	Marks	Remarks
306	D 100251	PRAJEESH ONNARODIYIL	14/08/1981		
307	300378	SUBASH M	01/06/1978	63	
308	300987	VINODKUMAR K K	25/05/1980	63	

The Ranked List No. 279/18/DOD dated 02-04-2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kozhikode RAMESAN P.
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue